STEFFENS AVENUE AND MCINT VILLAGE OF LI Acrilects plantices BID TABULATION			ITYRE IMPROVEMENTS LINCOLN HEIGHTS, OH PROJECT #: 190827		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS		FRED A. NEMANN		ADLETA, INC.		JOHN R. JURGENSEN	
Item No.	Spec. No.	ltem	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
		MCINTYRE STREET										
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	INLET REMOVED	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	55	FT	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	140	FT	\$9.50	\$1,330.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.50	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$980.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	966	SF	\$2.75	\$2,656.50	\$2.00	\$1,932.00	\$2.50	\$2,415.00	\$2.25	\$2,173.50
6	203	EXCAVATION (INCLUDING EXISTING PAVEMENT REMOVAL)	591	CY	\$46.00	\$27,186.00	\$40.00	\$23,640.00	\$38.00	\$22,458.00	\$50.00	\$29,550.00
7	203	EMBANKMENT	347	CY	\$34.00	\$11,798.00	\$20.00	\$6,940.00	\$36.00	\$12,492.00	\$40.00	\$13,880.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2,020	SY	\$2.30	\$4,646.00	\$1.00	\$2,020.00	\$2.00	\$4,040.00	\$1.00	\$2,020.00
9	204	PROOFROLLING	4	HR	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
10	204	*SUBGRADE STABILIZATION WITH GEOGRID MATERIAL	100	SY	\$21.50	\$2,150.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
11	206	*CEMENT STABLIZED SUBGRADE, 12 INCHES DEEP	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
12	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3"-304	70	CY	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
13	301	7" ASPHALT BASE	392	CY	\$165.00	\$64,680.00	\$139.00	\$54,488.00	\$139.00	\$54,488.00	\$132.00	\$51,744.00
14	407	TACK COAT	202	GAL	\$3.25	\$656.50	\$1.50	\$303.00	\$1.00	\$202.00	\$1.00	\$202.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1-1/2")	84	CY	\$150.00	\$12,600.00	\$162.00	\$13,608.00	\$162.00	\$13,608.00	\$154.00	\$12,936.00
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	84	CY	\$160.00	\$13,440.00	\$162.00	\$13,608.00	\$162.00	\$13,608.00	\$154.00	\$12,936.00
17	448	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	36	SY	\$105.00	\$3,780.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$91.00	\$3,276.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00
18	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	157	SY	\$65.00	\$10,205.00	\$107.50	\$16,877.50	\$100.00	\$15,700.00	\$175.00	\$27,475.00
19	608	5" CONCRETE WALK	3,995	SF	\$5.50	\$21,972.50	\$7.50	\$29,962.50	\$9.00	\$35,955.00	\$8.75	\$34,956.25
20	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
21	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	1,646	FT	\$17.80	\$29,298.80	\$25.00	\$41,150.00	\$23.00	\$37,858.00	\$23.50	\$38,681.00
22	609	CURB, TYPE 7	50	FT	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00
23	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	168	FT	\$120.00	\$20,160.00	\$150.00	\$25,200.00	\$141.00	\$23,688.00	\$90.00	\$15,120.00
24	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2A	1	EA	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00

^{*} Denotes Contingency Item

STEFFENS AVENUE AND MCINTYRE IMPROVEMEN VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS, PROJECT #: 1900 BID TABULATION			IGHTS, ОН	H BARRETT PAVING		FRED A. NEMANN		ADLETA, INC.		JOHN R. JURGENSEN		
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
26	611	CATCH BASIN, D.G.I. (ACC NO. 49013), AS PER PLAN	7	EA	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$29,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00
27	611	CATCH BASIN, D.G.I.M.H. (ACC NO. 49010), AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
28	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
30	*611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.41 (SCHEDULE 40)	50	LF	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
31	*611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.41 (SCHEDULE 40)	50	LF	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
32	*611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.01, 706.02, 706.08 W/ JOINTS AS PER 706.11 OR 706.12	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
33	*611	6" CONDUIT TYPE B W/ JOINTS PER 706.11 OR 706.12	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
34	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
35	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
36	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	105	LF	\$14.50	\$1,522.50	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$16.00	\$1,680.00	\$16.00	\$1,680.00
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	7	EA	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$41.00	\$287.00
38	644	STOP LINE, 24"	110	FT	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$6.30	\$693.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
39	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12*	495	FT	\$3.00	\$1,485.00	\$3.50	\$1,732.50	\$3.15	\$1,559.25	\$5.00	\$2,475.00
40	644	CENTER LINE 4"	678	FT	\$1.42	\$962.76	\$1.60	\$1,084.80	\$1.50	\$1,017.00	\$1.05	\$711.90
		SUBTOTAL - MCINTYRE AVENUE				\$353,494.56		\$344,806.30		\$353,432.25		\$362,267.65
		STEFFENS AVENUE										
41	202	WALK REMOVED	457	SF	\$2.75	\$1,256.75	\$2.00	\$914.00	\$3.00	\$1,371.00	\$2.25	\$1,028.25
42	202	REMOVE CONCRETE BLOCKOUT AT DOUBLE GUTTER INLET AND REPLACE WITH 302	2	EA	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
43	204	PROOFROLLING	2	HR	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
44	251	*PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (AS NEEDED)	100	SY	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$89.00	\$8,900.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
45	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	3,186	SY	\$50.25	\$160,096.50	\$45.00	\$143,370.00	\$45.00	\$143,370.00	\$42.50	\$135,405.00
46	253	* SUBGRADE REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3" - 304	100	SY	\$42.50	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
47	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3")	8,026	SY	\$1.50	\$12,039.00	\$2.40	\$19,262.40	\$2.40	\$19,262.40	\$2.25	\$18,058.50
48	304	*SUBGRADE REPAIR (UNDERCUT)	100	SY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
49	407	TACK COAT	802	GAL	\$3.25	\$2,606.50	\$1.25	\$1,002.50	\$1.00	\$802.00	\$1.00	\$802.00
		nates Contingency Item		Pac								

STEFFENS AVENUE AND MCINTYRE IMPROVEMEN VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS, PROJECT #: 1908 BID TABULATION			IGHTS, OH	H BARRETT PAVING 7 MATERIALS		FRED A. NEMANN		ADLETA, INC.		JOHN R. JURGENSEN		
Item No.	Spec. No.	ltem	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
50	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1-1/2")	401	CY	\$150.00	\$60,150.00	\$162.00	\$64,962.00	\$162.00	\$64,962.00	\$154.00	\$61,754.00
51	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	401	CY	\$160.00	\$64,160.00	\$162.00	\$64,962.00	\$162.00	\$64,962.00	\$154.00	\$61,754.00
52	441	MULTI-SEAL SURFACING, FIBERMAT	8,026	SY	\$4.46	\$35,795.96	\$4.70	\$37,722.20	\$4.70	\$37,722.20	\$5.00	\$40,130.00
53	452	*NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	5	SY	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$106.00	\$530.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
54	608	5" CONCRETE WALK	457	SF	\$5.50	\$2,513.50	\$10.00	\$4,570.00	\$11.00	\$5,027.00	\$8.75	\$3,998.75
55	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
56	609	CURB MISC.: ROLLED, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING AS PER DETAIL	412	FT	\$30.00	\$12,360.00	\$50.00	\$20,600.00	\$53.00	\$21,836.00	\$55.00	\$22,660.00
57	611	*12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	100	FT	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
58	611	ITEM 611 - REPLACE EX GRATE WITH SGI FRAME AND "L" TYPE VANE GRATE	2	EA	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
59	611	ITEM 611 - REPLACE EX GRATE WITH DGI FRAME AND "L" TYPE VANE GRATE	11	EA	\$1,075.00	\$11,825.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00
60	611	ITEM 611 - DGI (ACC NO 49013), RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
61	611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE (STORM)	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
62	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE: AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$665.00	\$3,325.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
63	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN: LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
64	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN: LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
65	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE (STORM)	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
66	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
67	644	STOP LINE, 24"	135	FT	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$6.30	\$850.50	\$8.00	\$1,080.00
68	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	921	FT	\$3.00	\$2,763.00	\$3.50	\$3,223.50	\$3.15	\$2,901.15	\$5.00	\$4,605.00
69	644	CENTER LINE 4"	202	FT	\$1.43	\$288.86	\$2.00	\$404.00	\$1.50	\$303.00	\$1.05	\$212.10
		SUBTOTAL - STEFFENS AVENUE		\$444,020.07		\$454,507.60		\$446,224.25		\$442,112.60		
	TOTAL BID PROPOSAL					,514.63	\$799	,313.90	\$799		\$804	
						,017.00	\$/\$\\$\\$\\$\		\$799,656.50		\$804,380.25	

Jurgenson had Line Items 50 & 51 at \$61,723.20 making their bid total \$804,318.65. Does not affect the apparent low bid received.